Change Order Page 1 of 1

STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

City/County of City Of Marshall Change Order No. 4
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STATE PROJECT NO. L(;(;QL PROJECT NO. CONTRACT NO.
CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS LOCATION OF WORK

A&C Excavating, LLC Hahn Road Drainage Project

I\P/Igrsr?:ll?(li/?n 56258 T?&%EB%?_?T)GE ORDER AMOUNT

Final Reconciling Change Order

COST BREAKDOWN

Item No. lltem |Unit |Unit Price LQuantity |Amount
Funding Category No. 001
9999.999 |FINAL RECONCILING CHANGE ORDER lLumpsum | (s20,865.11)] 1 ($20,865.11)

Funding Category No. 001 Total:| ($20,865.11)
Change Order No. 4 Total:| ($20,865.11)

* Funding category is required for federal projects.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (check one)
Due to this change the Contract Time:

a.[ ] Islncreased by Working Days b. [ X ] Is Not Changed
[ 1 IsDecreased by Working Days
[ 1 Islncreased by CalendarDays c. [ ] May be revised if work affected the controlling operation
[ 1 IsDecreased by Calendar Days

Approved By Projeg#Engin®der: Jason Anfon Approved By Contractor: A&C Excavating, LLC

Signed —= 7 i— Signed

Date: ™. }»3.& Phone: (507) 537-6773 Date: Phone: (507) 530-3887

The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the District State Aid Engineer is for
FUNDING PURPOSES ONLY and for compliance with State and Federal Aid Rules/Policy. Eligibility does not
guarantee funds will be available.

This work is eligible for: Federal Funding State Aid Funding Local funds
District State Aid Engineer: Date:

http://city 1off/RtAEC/Reports/rpt_ChangeOrder.asp?changeorderid=189 4/7/2020



Project Z72: Hahn Road Drainage Project
"Reconcilling Change Order"

Contract Final Final Quantity Quantity Amount

Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Quantity Amount  Difference Difference

1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 1.00 15,000.00 0.00 $0.00
2 2021.601 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES 1.00 LS $800.00 $800.00 1.00 800.00 0.00 $0.00
3 2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.00 LS $500.00 $500.00 1.00 500.00 0.00 $0.00
4 2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER 105.00 L F $3.00 $315.00 104.50 313.50 (0.50) ($1.50)
5 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACING 205.00 S Y $2.00 $410.00 177.00 354.00 (28.00) ($56.00)
6 2104.509 REMOVE CATCH BASIN 2.00 EACH $350.00 $700.00 2.00 700.00 0.00 $0.00
7 2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION 155.00 CY $8.00 $1,240.00 155.00 1,240.00 0.00 $0.00
8 2105.507 COMMON BORROW (LV) 75.00CY $10.00 $750.00 0.00 0.00 (75.00) ($750.00)
9 2105.603 DITCH CLEANING 510.00 L F $2.00 $1,020.00 510.00 1,020.00 0.00 $0.00
10 2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V 100.00 SY $1.50 $150.00 83.10 124.65 (16.90) ($25.35)
11 2211.503 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 MODIFIEL 106.00 CY $23.00 $2,438.00 106.00 2,438.00 0.00 $0.00
12 2360.501 BITUMINOUS PATCHING 205.00 SY $150.00 $30,750.00 177.00 26,550.00 (28.00) ($4,200.00)
13 2501.511 24" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS IlI 199.00 L F $39.00 $7,761.00 202.50 7,897.50 3.50 $136.50
14 2501.567 36" RC SAFETY APRON & GRATE DES 3128 1.00 EACH $2,623.00 $2,623.00 1.00 2,623.00 0.00 $0.00
15 2502.541 3" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN 40.00 L F $1.75 $70.00 0.00 0.00 (40.00) ($70.00)
16 2503.603 18" PIPE SEWER 4500 L F $27.00 $1,215.00 43.00 1,161.00 (2.00) ($54.00)
17 2503.603 36" PIPE SEWER 400.00 L F $86.00 $34,400.00 385.50 33,153.00 (14.50) ($1,247.00)
18 2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN A 1.00 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 0.00 $0.00
19 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-40z 580 LF $431.03 $2,500.00 5.80 2,500.00 0.00 $0.00
20 2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-40z 930 LF $537.63 $5,000.00 9.70 5,215.05 0.40 $215.05
21 2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS I 27.00CY $39.00 $1,053.00 15.71 612.69 (11.29) ($440.31)
22 2531.501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 105.00 L F $45.00 $4,725.00 104.50 4,702.50 (0.50) ($22.50)
23 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 0.00 $0.00
24 2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION 6.00 EACH $200.00 $1,200.00 5.00 1,000.00 (1.00) ($200.00)
25 2573.602 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTR, 1.00 EACH $1,750.00 $1,750.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00) ($1,750.00)
26 2573.602 SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER 2.00 EACH $6,000.00 $12,000.00 0.00 0.00 (2.00) ($12,000.00)
27 2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 2.00 MGAL $200.00 $400.00 0.00 0.00 (2.00) ($400.00)
28 2575.555 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 1.00 LS $3,200.00 $3,200.00 1.00 3,200.00 0.00 $0.00
FINAL CO-4 ($20,865.11)




